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Duquesne Light Company
ATT: Mr. Earl J. Woolever

Vice President, Nuclear Construction
Robinson Plaza Building No. 2, Suite 210
PA Route 60
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvanfa 15205

Gentlemen:

In response to Mr. Gene Kurtz's telephone request of Janaury 25, 1985, we are
enclosing a summary statement of the costs for e.ch NRC office involved

in the processing of the Beaver Valley 2 application. This information
covers Invoice D0138.

The Commission holds complete records of all staff effort and contractual
services costs expended in the review of Beaver Valley 2 application and
as you may surmise, this information 1s voluminous. Consequently, 1f

it is necessary, we recommend that you send a representative to the
Commission’s office in Bethesda, Maryland, to review the records and
select any additional information needed.

William 0. Miller, Chief
License Fee Management Branch
Office of Administration

Enclosure:
As stated
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Program Office

Review

IE-HQ

REGIONS

ACRS

DUQUESKhL LIGHT COM Ay
OPERATING LICENSE REVIEW COSTS THROUGH JUNE 23, 1984

FACILITY:
~ DOCKEY NO.: 50-412

Costs Per
Professional

Staff-hour
$39
36
36

50

Professional
Staff-hours

—Expended

17,037.3

485.0

11,259.5

37.8

156.5

Beaver Valley 2

Staff-hour Contractual
Costs Costs
# 664,455 $156,242
17,460 19,825
405,342 .
1,890 .
5,947 .

Total Cost:

Tota)
Costs

$820,697

37,285

405,342

1,890

5,947

$1,271,16)




