DISTRIBUTION

Reg. Docket File 50-412

PDR

LFDR LSolander, NRR

CJHolloway, LFMB RMDiggs, LFMB

MRodriguez, RM RRakowski, RM

LFMB Actual Manpower File

LFMB Reactor File LFMB R/F (2)

JAN 2 9 1985

Docket No. 50-412

Duquesne Light Company
ATT: Mr. Earl J. Woolever
Vice President, Nuclear Construction
Robinson Plaza Building No. 2, Suite 210
PA Route 60
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15205

Gentlemen:

In response to Mr. Gene Kurtz's telephone request of January 25, 1985, we are enclosing a summary statement of the costs for each NRC office involved in the processing of the Beaver Valley 2 application. This information covers Invoice D0138.

The Commission holds complete records of all staff effort and contractual services costs expended in the review of Beaver Valley 2 application and as you may surmise, this information is voluminous. Consequently, if it is necessary, we recommend that you send a representative to the Commission's office in Bethesda, Maryland, to review the records and select any additional information needed.

Original Signed by Wm. O. Miller

William O. Miller, Chief License Fee Management Branch Office of Administration

Enclosure: As stated

NRC FORM 318 (10-80) NRCM 0240

8502060395 850129 PDR ADDCK 05000412 A PDR

my

CJHO110way:eb BMDiggs WOMiller
1/28/85 1/28/85 1/75/85

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

DUQUESNE LIGHT COM ANY

OPERATING LICENSE REVIEW COSTS THROUGH JUNE 23, 1984

FACILITY: Beaver Valley 2

DOCKET NO .: 50-412

Program Office Review		Costs Per Professional Staff-hour	Professional Staff-hours Expended	Staff-hour Costs	Contractual Costs	Total Costs
1.	NRR	\$39	17,037.3	\$ 664,455	\$156,242	\$820,697
2.	IE-HQ	36	485.0	17,460	19,825	37,285
3.	REGIONS	36	11,259.5	405,342		405,342
4.	ACRS	50	37.8	1,890		1,890
5.	NMSS	38	156.5	5,947		5,947

Total Cost: \$1,271,161